

**S.T.05(01)2017**

**R-50/17**

**Order No.34 dated 19-04-2022**

The case record is fixed for the evidence.

Six accused persons are on C.B. Accused Mujaffar Mondal, Jalauddin Molla and Mahadeb Mondal are present by filing hazira. Ld Lawyer for the accused persons files a petition u/sec 317 Cr.P.C. on behalf of the rest accused persons.

Perused the petition. Heard. Considered the prayer u/sec 317 Cr.P.C. is allowed. Ld. P.P in-charge is present.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P in-charge is to take necessary steps for causing appearance of necessary witnesses.

Fixing 09-06-2022 for evidence of C.S.W.s 1 and 2 and 10-06-2022 for evidence of C.S.W.s 3 and 4 as per schedule.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court -VIII, Alipore.