

S.T.05(01)2017

R-50/17

Order No.35 dated 09-06-2022

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.Ws 1 and 2.

Six accused persons are on C.B. Four accused persons are present by filing hazira. Rest two accused persons namely Anwar Molla and Arobinda Haldar are absent by petition u/sec 317 Cr.P.C.

Heard. Considered the petition is allowed.

Ld. P.P in-charge is not present. No witness has turned up.

Fix 10-06-2022 for evidence of C.S.W.3 and C.S.W.4.

Ld. P.P in-charge is directed to take necessary steps for causing appearance of C.S.W.3 and C.S.W.4.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court -VIII, Alipore.