

**S.T.05(01)2017**

**R-50/17**

**Order No.37 dated 17-08-2022**

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.Ws 1 and 2.

Out of six accused persons on C.B. four accused persons are present by filing hazira. One accused person namely Arobindo Haldar is absent without any steps. One petition has been filed on behalf of accused Anarul Sardar stating that Anarul Sardar has expired. One xerox copy of Death Certificate has been filed on behalf of the accused.

Ld. P.P in-charge is not present. No witness has turned up.

Let the xerox copy of the death certificate of accused Anarul Sardar be kept with the record.

Surety is directed to produce accused Arobinda Halder positively on the date fixed i.d. necessary order will be passed.

Todate.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court -VIII, Alipore.