

S.T.05(01)2017 CIS 50 of 2017
CNR WBSP04-000262-2017
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order no.49 dated 18-11-2024

Today is fixed for taking evidence.

Out of five accused persons on court bail, four accused persons are present by filing hazira. Rest one accused Anowar Hossain Molla is absent in respect of whom a petition u/sec 317 Cr.P.C. has been filed. The prayer is considered and is allowed.

No witness has turned up today. Ld P.P in-charge is absent.

Ld P.P in-charge is found absent on repeated occasion.

It appears from the record that on the last few occasions, Ld P.P in-charge did not appear. Due to such latches on the part of the prosecution, the trial is getting delayed.

Ld P.P in-charge is hereby directed to appear positively on the next date and to ensure attendance of witnesses.

To 06-02-2025 for taking evidence.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.