

S.T.05(01)2017 CIS 50 of 2017
J.O Code :- WB01070

Order no.52 dated 03-07-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 05 accused persons 03 namely Arabinda Halder, Anowar Molla and Mujaffar Mondal are present with thier Ld advocate while rest 02 namely Jalal Molla and Madhab Mondal are absent and are allowed to stand represented by their Ld advocate. Ld P.P in-charge is present.

No witness is present.

Issue summons addressed to CSW1

To 11-08-2025 for evidence of C.S.W.1.

The prosecution is also directed to bringforth the seized articles and the seizure list witnesses on such date fixed namely Kasem Mallick and Salem Mallick being C.S.W.2 and C.S.W.3.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.