

**S.T.05(01)2017 CIS 50 of 2017**  
**J.O Code :- WB01070**

Order no.54 dated 26-09-2025

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W.1.

All the five accused persons are present with their Ld advocates. Ld P.P in-charge is not present.

No witness is present.

It appears that the charge has been framed in the year 2017 but till date not a single witnesses has been brought forth by the prosecution. It also cannot be denied that in the attend to prove the charges the evidence of the seizure list witnesses are important. The summons addressed to the seizure list witness Salem Mallick has been returned after service. The summons addressed to Kasem Mallick was also returned after service way back in the year 2022 but such witnesses has not been examined. I fix up a schedule.

To 12-12-2025 for evidence of CSW 1

15-12-2025 for evidence of seizure list witnesses Selim Mallick and Kasem Mallick.

The prosecution to ensure the presence of witnesses on the next date fixed without fail. If the prosecution fails to bring up such witnesses this court shall proceed to pass necessary order.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.