

S.T.05(01)2017 CIS 50 of 2017
J.O Code :- WB01070

Order no.55 dated 12-12-2025

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W.1.

All the five accused persons are present with their Ld advocates. Ld P.P in-charge is not present.

No witness is present.

Todate i.e. 15-12-2025 for further evidence.

The prosecution is again reminded that if no witnesses are found present on the next date this court shall pass necessary orders considering the long pendency.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.