

ST 05(01)2017 CIS 50 of 2017

J. O. Code :- WB01070

Order no 56 dated 15-12-2025

Today is fixed for further evidence.

All the five accused persons are present with their Ld. Advocates.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

The summons addressed to CSW3 Kasem Mallick S/o Abu Siddique has been returned with the report that such a witness could not be traced out.

The summons addressed to CSW2 Kasem Mallick S/o Sahajamal Mallick has been returned after service but no such witness is found present.

I fix up only one further date for evidence.

Issue bailable witness warrants of Rs. 1000/- each with one surety against CSW2 and CSW3 and also issue a fresh summons addressed CSW1.

The prosecution to note that if no witnesses are found present, this court shall close the stage of evidence considering the long pendency.

To 03-02-2026 for E/R of the witness warrant issued against CSW2 and CSW3 and evidence, i/d closed.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C. - VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C. - VIII, Alipore.