

S.T.05(01)2017 CIS 50 of 2017
J.O Code :- WB01070

Order no.57 dated 03-02-2026

Today is fixed for E/R of the witness warrant issued against CSW 2 and CSW 3 and evidence, I.d closed.

All the 5 accused are present with thier Ld advocate.

Ld PP in-charge is present.

No witness has been brought forth. No further opportunity to bring forth the witnesses has been prayed for by the Ld PP in-charge.

Hence, considering such and also the previous order, the stage of PW 2 stands closed.

To 11-03-2026 for examination of the accused u/sec 313 Cr.P.C

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.